PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EVAC AB	03/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVAC INTERNATIONAL OY	
Street Address:	Sinimaentie 14	
City:	Espoo	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	FI-02630	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5535770

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)574-3197

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5035743100

Email: penny@shbpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Penny Stockwell

Address Line 1: 16100 NW Cornell Road, Suite 220

Address Line 4: Beaverton, OREGON 97006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AWEK 1169

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Penelope Stockwell

Total Attachments: 1

source=1169_assignment#page1.tif

_OP \$40.00 5

PATENT REEL: 020710 FRAME: 0730

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS EVAC AB is owner of record of United States Patent No. 5,535,770 by virtue of an assignment recorded January 17, 1995 at Reel 7294, Frame 0693; and

WHEREAS EVAC INTERNATIONAL OY of Sinimäentie 14, FI-02630 Espoo, Finland wishes to acquire an interest in, to and under the Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, EVAC AB hereby sells, assigns and transfers to EVAC INTERNATIONAL OY its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and any reissue that may be granted of the Patent, including the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringement of the Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by EVAC INTERNATIONAL OY, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which the Patent is granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by EVAC AB if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.

I/We agree that no attorney/client or other fiduciary relationship exists between me/us and Smith-Hill and Bedell, P.C.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, EVAC AB has caused this assignment to be executed on its behalf.

RECORDED: 03/28/2008

EVAC AB

By:

Name: M. Pinault

Title: Chairman

Date: 10[3] 2008

PATENT REEL: 020710 FRAME: 0731